T his complete line of covers provides
both vertical and horizontal solutions.
All feature heavy-duty, die-cast zinc
construction with a baked-on, electrostatic
polyester powder coat finish that provides
superior scratch and corrosion resistance.
These self-closing designs feature corrosion-
resistant stainless steel springs for enhanced dura-

and two gang, in a variety
of configurations.
Ordering Information
Weatherproof Boxes & Covers
Cast Covers
One & Two Gang
SF2303R1 — Updated January 2004 — For latest specs visit www.legrand.us/passandseymour
For more information on these and other P&S products refer to our Product Guide or visit our web site.
Catalog Number Description Color
One Gang
CA1-G Toggle Gray
Vertical – 1 Self-Closing Lid
CA8-GH Duplex Receptacle Gray
CA8-BRH Horizontal – 2 Self-Closing Lids Bronze
CA8-WH White
CA8-GV Duplex Receptacle Gray
CA8-BRV Vertical – 1 Self-Closing Lid Bronze
CA8-WV White
CA26-GH Decorator or GFCI Gray
CA26-BRH Horizontal – 1 Self-Closing Lid Bronze
CA26-WH White
CA26-GV Decorator or GFCI Gray
CA26-BRV Vertical – 1 Self-Closing Lid Bronze
CA26-WV White
CA7-GV Single Receptacle Gray
CA7-BRV Vertical – 1 Self-Closing Lid Bronze
CA7-WV White
CA721-G Power Outlet – 1.625 Diameter Gray
Vertical – 1 Self-Closing Lid
CA725-G Power Outlet – 1.750 Diameter Gray
Vertical – 1 Self-Closing Lid
CA723-G Power Outlet – 2.125 Diameter Gray
Vertical – 1 Self-Closing Lid
Two Gang
CA2-G 2 Toggles Gray
CA2-BR 4 Screw Mounting Bronze
CA2-W White
CA82-G 2 Duplex Receptacles Gray
CA82-BR Bronze
CA82-W White
CA262-G 2 Decorator or GFCI Gray
4 Screw Mounting
CA72-G 2 Single Receptacles Gray
3rd Party Compliance
cULus Listed.